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Staff Email Contacts  

 

Heads of School  

 

¶ I Steyn            Principal               Irwin.Steyn@mvac.adventist.edu.au  

¶ S Norris           Secondary Deputy Principal      Stuart.Norris@mvac.adventist.edu.au   

¶ P Musa           Primary Deputy Principal           Paula.Musa@mvac.adventist.edu.au   

¶ C Dwyer          Business Manager             Craig.Dwyer@mvac.adventist.edu.au  

¶ E Guevarra    Director of Wellbeing         Emmanuel.Guevarra@mvac.adventist.edu.au   

¶ R Jensen         Director of Teaching             Rontania.Jensen@mvac.adventist.edu.au   

and Learning  

 

 

Primary School  

 

¶ C Caste neda                              Carmen.Casteneda@mvac.adventist.edu.au  

¶ K Charnock                                           Katherine.Charnock@mvac.adventist.edu.au   

¶ C Heidemann       Carina.Heidemann@mvac.adventist.edu.au   

¶ K Jones             Kristy.Jones@mvac.adventist.edu.au  

¶ J Leuluai                                           Jochabed.Leuluai@mvac.adventist.edu.au   

¶ E Owen      Emily.Owen@mvac.adventist.edu.au   

¶ M Prasad                       Mary.Prasad@mvac.adventist.edu.au   

¶ L Simpson     Lisa.Simpson@mvac.adventist.edu.au   

¶ S Sleight      Steve.Sleight@mvac.adventist.edu.au   

¶ R Spoor              Rebecca.Spoor@mvac.adventist.edu.au  

¶ M Tallty                                          Madeleine.Talty@mvac.adventist.edu.au   

¶ L Vitiello -Rore      Lydie.Vitiello -Rore@mvac.adventist.edu.au   

¶ T Zafar                          Tayeba.Zafar@mvac.adventist.edu.au  
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mailto:Kristy.Jones@mvac.adventist.edu.au
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Secondary  School  

 

¶ N Calandra    Director of Studies               Nic.Calandra@mvac.adventist.edu.au  

¶ E Dittmer                                                       Evelyn.Dittmer@mvac.adventist.edu.au  

¶ G Donat             HOD / Mathematics        Glynis.Donat@mvac.adventist.edu.au   

¶ L Furnney           HOD / Creative Arts         Lesley.Furney@mvac.adventist.edu.au   

¶ J Hick                  HOD / TAS                    Jessica.Hick@mvac.adventist.edu.au   

¶ M Jensen           HOD / PDHPE         Matthew.Jensen@mvac.adventist.edu.au     

¶ N Josey           Neroli.Josey@mvac.adventist.edu.au   

¶ A Kovac            Sports Coordinator        Alex.Kovac@mvac.adventist.edu.au   

¶ E Masters        HOD / Biblical Studies          Eleanor.Masters@mvac.adventist.edu.au  

¶ O Ozbal                   Ozge.Ozbal@mvac.adventist.edu.au  

¶ A Q iosese       Learning Enrichment           Amelia.Qiosese@mvac.adventist.edu.au   

             Coordinator  

¶ M See                                                           Mason.See@mvac.adventist.edu.au  

¶ K Silva                       Krystle.Silva@mvac.adventist.edu.au   

¶ B Singh          Bikram.Singh@mvac.adventist.edu.au   

¶ B Singh          Bhaona.Singh@mvac.adventist.edu.au   

¶ L Taskis                                                          Linda.Taskis@mvac.adventist.edu.au   

¶ V Va kalalakoro          Valrie.Vakalalakoro@mvac.adventist.edu.au   

¶ M Vaovasa       HOD / Science       Mareta.Vaovasa@mvac.adventist.edu.au                                      

¶ K Watson     HOD/ English        Kate.Watson@mvac.adventist.edu.au   

¶ K Watson                           Katherine.Watson@mvac.adventist.edu.au  

¶ B Wooller                  Belinda.Wooller@mvac.adventist.ed u.au  

¶ M Wright -Hill     HOD / HSIE                      Melanie.Wright -Hill@mvac.adventist.edu.au   

 

  Office Staff  

 

¶ L Butler-Singh    Office Administration     Louise.Singh@mvac.adventist.edu.au             

¶ C Fynn               Bursar                                    Accounts@mvac.adventist.edu.au                                                   

¶ V Faavesi           Front Reception Desk        Connect@mvac.adventist.edu.au                                                                              

¶ R Grice               Communications & EA       Revona.Grice@mvac.adventist.edu.au  

¶ T Tuaoi                Fee Accounts                     Fees@mvac.adventist.edu.au   

¶ M Tuuina            Student Reception Desk    Connect@mvac.adventist.edu.au                                        

mailto:Nic.Calandra@mvac.adventist.edu.au
mailto:Evelyn.Dittmer@mvac.adventist.edu.au
mailto:Glynis.Donat@mvac.adventist.edu.au
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mailto:Neroli.Josey@mvac.adventist.edu.au
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mailto:Ozge.Ozbal@mvac.adventist.edu.au
mailto:Amelia.Qiosese@mvac.adventist.edu.au
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mailto:Valrie.Vakalalakoro@mvac.adventist.edu.au
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mailto:Belinda.Wooller@mvac.adventist.edu.au
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Library Staff  

 

¶ T Moran       Tess.Moran@mvac.adventist.edu.au    

¶ A Leslie                Mandy.Leslie@mvac.adventist.edu.au   

             

 

Chaplains  

 

¶ T Greenfield                Terence.Greenfield@mvac.adventist.edu.au   

¶ S Chu                              SoMan.Chu@mvac.adventist.edu.au    

¶ R Moran                 Raul.Moran@mvac.adventist.edu.au    

     

 

 

Student Support  (Counsellors)  

 

¶ B Barrientos        counsellor@mvac.adventist.edu.au   

¶ K McAndrew                 counsellor@mvac.adventist.edu.au   
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College Bell Times  

 
Primary   

 

 

Term 1 & 4 (Monday -Thursday)   Term 1 & 4 (Friday )     

Class Starts: 08:40 ð 10:36   Class starts: 08:40 ð 10:50  

Recess: 10:36 ð 10:55    Recess: 10:50 ð 11:10 

Class Time: 10:55 ð 12:43               Class Time: 11:10 ð 12:50 

Lunch: 12:43 ð 1:30    Lunch: 12:50 ð 1:36   

Class Time: 1:30 ð 3:10                Class Time: 1:36 ð 3:10 

End of day : 3:10     End of Day: 3:10  

 

 

 

 

                                                                        
Term 2 & 3 (Monday -Thursday)               Term 2 & 3 (Friday )    

Class Starts: 08:40 ð 10:36   Class Starts: 08:40 ð 10:38  

Recess: 10:36 ð 10:55    Recess: 10:38 ð 10:56     

Class Time: 10:55 ð 12:43   Class Time: 10:56 ð 12:24                

Lunch: 12:43 ð 1:30    Lunch: 12:24 ð 1:02    

Class Time: 1:30 ð 3:10    Class Time: 1:02 ð 2:30            

End of day: 3:10                                                   End of Day: 2:30  

                                                                  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



6 
 

Secondary   
 

 

Term 1 & 4 (Monday -Thursday)               Term 1 & 4   (Friday )    

       

Connect (Homeroom) : 08:40 ð 08:50   Connect (Homeroom): 08:40 ð 09:10 

Period 1:  08:50 ð 09:43     Period 1: 09:10 ð 10:00 

Period 2 : 09:43 ð 10:36     Period 2: 10:00 ð 10:50 

Recess: 10:36 ð 10:55             Recess: 10:50 ð 11:10      

Period 3 : 10:55 ð 11:48     Period 3: 11:10 ð 12:00    

Period 4 : 11:48 ð 12:41     Period 4: 12:00 ð 12:50               

Lunch 1: 12:41 ð 1:00     Lunch: 12:50 ð 1:36 

Lunch 2: 1:00 ð 1:30      Period 5: 1:36 ð 2:26 

Period 5: 1:30 ð 2:23     Period 6: 2:26 ð 3:16  

Period 6: 2:23 ð 3:16      End of day: 3:16  

End of Day: 3:16         

 

Term 2 & 3 (Monday ð Thursday)                            Term 2 & 3 (Friday)  

 
Connect (Homeroom): 08:40 ð 08:50   Connect  (Homeroom): 08:40 ð 9:10  

Period 1:  08:50 ð 09:43                                                     Period 1: 09:10 ð 09:54   

Period 2 : 09:43 ð 10:36     Period 2: 09:54 ð 10:38 

Recess: 10:36 ð 10:55     Recess: 10:38 ð 10:56               

Period 3 : 10:55 ð 11:48                                              Period 3: 10:56 ð 11:40   

Period 4 : 11:48 ð 12:41      Period 4: 11: 40 ð 12:24                                      

Lunch 1: 12: 41 ð 1:00                                                       Lunch 1: 12:24 ð 12:42 

Lunch 2: 1 :00 ð 1:30                                                         Lunch 2: 12:42 ð 1:02 

Period 5: 1: 30 ð 2:23                                                         Period 5: 1:02 ð 1:46 

Period 6: 2:23 ð 3:16                                                         Period 6: 1:46 ð 2:30 

End of day: 3:16                                                               End of day: 2:30  
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VISION STATEMENT 

Nurture for today 
Learning for tomorrow  
Character for eternity  

  

 

 

MISSION STATEMENT 

To motivate and nurture spiritual, academic and personal growth in an 
Adventist Christ-inspired environment that serves the community.  

 

 

VALUES STATEMENT 

Within the core of Christian values, we emphasise:  
Respect, Joy, Responsibility, Trust, Acceptance, Self-discipline, 

Compassion, Honesty, Forgiveness, Self-worth, Initiative.  
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Philosophy Statement  

 

As a Christian school we vow to:  

Honour God in everything we do; build relationships based on trust and respect; maintain 

integrity and excellence in all programs and services  and practice responsible stewardship.  

 

We know that we honour God in everything we do when we:  

Give God all the credit; relinquish all problems to His 

care; seek His face through worshipping together; 

studying together and praying together; love one 

another as He loves us by being a loving truth teller, 

honouring each  other and  proceed boldly in living the 

Gospe l. 

 

 

Statement of Adventist Identity  

 

While every Adventist school is unique by virtue of its location and circumstances, all authentic 

Adventist schools share certain distinctive qualities. The atmosphere and ethos that is created 

can be experienced and observed at both the tangible and  intangible levels. The term, 

ôspecial characterõ is used to describe that distinctiveness.   

  

The heart and soul of Adventist education stems from a worldview regarding the origin, 

meaning, purpose and destiny of human life. These beliefs and assumptions  are drawn from 

the Bible and are reflected in the logo which is central to this model. The writings of Ellen G . 

White are also acknowledged as an inspired commentary and guide in applying these 

understandings in the context of the school. The outcome of t his effort is a òspecial characteró 

that reflects the reasons, the vision, the aspirations and the values that are important to 

Adventist educators.    

  

Each school is seen as a total learning environment, with careful attention to a balance 

between study,  worship, labour and recreation. It is a community in which spirituality, industry, 

a spirit of cooperation, a sense of safety and security and respect for the diversity of individuals 

and cultures are valued and nurtured. As cultural beings, teachers, stu dents and others will 

participate in seeking, communicating and expressing the essence of that culture in 

language, story, symbolism, worship and acceptable standards of behaviour and lifestyle 

consistent with Adventist worldview.    

  

The culture and ethos  of the school consistently reflect the practical endorsement of a biblical 

worldview and its implicit values. This culture seeks to be Christian generally, and Seventh -day 

Adventist in particular. Each school community will function in a complementary rel ationship 

with the family, the Church, and other schools in the system.    
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Student Code of Conduct  

Responsibilities of Administration   
 

 

Principal and Heads of Schools will ensure that:   

 

¶ A commitment to student management underpins all policies and activities of the 

College  

¶ The College community reviews policies and practices related to student welfare on 

a regular basis 

¶ The College Support Policy is continually being reviewed  

¶ Students, staff and parents are assisted to develop and put all  the policies into place 

within the College  

¶ Expect teaching and support staff to acquaint themselves with the guidelines within 

the College relating to student welfare and management  

 

Teaching and Support staff will:   

 

¶ Ensure that they are familiar with the Student Welfare and management guidelines   

¶ Contribute to the provision of a caring, well managed, safe environment for all 

students and fellow staff members   

¶ Participate in the learning and teaching process in ways which take account of the 

student needs   

  

 Students will:   

 

¶ Act according to the Support Code established by the College   

¶ Contribute to the provision of a caring, safe environment for fellow students and staff 

members   

¶ Participate actively in the learning process   

¶ Provide their views on student welfare, discipline and College decisions, through their 

prefects   

¶ Practice peaceful conflict resolu tion   

  

Parents will be encouraged to:   

 

¶ Participate in the learning of their children and the life of the College, including the 

review of the Student Welfare Policies   

¶ Share the responsibility for shaping their childrenõs understanding about acceptable 

behavior   

¶ Work with the teachers to establish fair and reasonable expectations of the College   
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Student Rights   

All students are not too young to understand that the granting of rights must be followed by 

the acceptance of responsibilities .  

 

 Students have the right to:   

 

Å Be happy and to be treated with compassion and respect   

Å Be treated with respect and politeness   

Å Always be safe at College, be free from persecution either verbal or physical   

Å Know that all personal property is safe   

Å Obtain maximum benefit from all lessons   

Å Expect educational activities that will benefit them   

Å Be by themselves if they so desire without any threat of personal harm, but not 

out  of class time   

Å Have good health practices respected  

Å Have pleasant, well -kept  and clean surroundings while in the classroom and in 

the  playground         

Å Expect the local community to provide support for the College and have respect  

and pride in the College  

Å Be helped to learn self-control  and self-discipline  

Å Be heard if others abuse their rights  

 

  

Responsibilities of Student s are to:  

 

Å Treat others with compassion, not to laugh at others, tease them or in any way try 

to hurt their feelings   

Å Be polite to all  the College community and treat them with respect   

Å Use polite language when talking to others   

Å Make the College safe by not threatening anyone, hitting or hurting anyone in any 

way   

Å Not take anything that belongs to another person or to de stroy or damage their 

own , others or College property   

Å Be cooperative with teachers and other students to ensure that lessons run 

smoothly and that all work is kept up to date   

Å Be punctual for College, to attend College regularly and to contribute to Colle ge 

activities   

Å Respect others as individuals and not treat them unfairly because they may have 

differing opinions and views   

Å Always be clean and tidy and in full College uniform   

Å Keep the College grounds tidy as well as their personal space within the clas sroom   

Å Let teachers know of anything of a dangerous nature within the College that may 

jeopardise the wellbeing  of the student and staff body   

Å Behave in a way that will gain respect for the College, especially when coming  

and leaving  the  College and whilst representing the College at internal and 

external activities  

Å Have with them their Student ID cards at all times  
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Foundation and Administration  

 
Mountain View Adventist College was 

established in 1968 by the Seventh -day 

Adventist Church. Mountain View 

Adventist College is a co -educational Prep  

to  Year  12 school.   The institution began as 

a two -room primary school, extending to 

cater for Years  7 and 8 in 1983 and Year 10 

by 1985.   Year 11 commenced in 1998 

followed by Year 12 in 1999.   In 2002 the 

College began a Prep class to cater for the 

educational needs of 4-year  olds. The 

overall program is administered by the 

College Council, which is representative of the Seventh -day Adventist churches in the Western 

Sydney region.    

  

Enrolment  

 

Mountain View Adventist College is open to all students without regard to their religion, 

ethnicity or national origin.   Students who wish to enroll at the College need to abide by the 

schoolõs standards of conduct and dress.  All students are expected to join in the spiritual 

activities of the College and to show respect for God and His Word.   Every effort is made to 

provide opportunity for both boys and girls to participate in all acti vities and, as far as possible, 

the College attempts to accommodate disadvantaged students.  An excellent standard of 

behavior is expected from all students enrolled. Discipline Policy guidelines are available from 

the College.   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


